

Mr Owen Smith

John Clintworth Tel: 0151 934 4827

Email: replytoxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

Date: 5 July 2019

Our reference: 2564165

Dear Mr Smith

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request that we received on the 17 June 2019.

We do hold some of the information you have requested and our answers are detailed below.

The exercise was conducted using the OJEU open procedure.

* Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages*

The following Suppliers applied for inclusion on the Framework:

Addleshaw Goddard

Anthony Collins

Ashfords

Baines Wilson

Baker & Coleman

DAC Beachcroft

Bevan Brittan

Bircham Dyson Bell

Blake Morgan

BLM Law

Bond Dickinson

Brabners

Browne Jackson

Burnetts

Chambers of Alana Graham

Clvde & Co

Davitt Jones Bould

DLA Piper

DWF

Eversheds

Field Fisher Waterhouse

Forbes

Forshaw Davies Ridgeway

Freeths

Frisby & Co

Geldards

Harrington Street Law

Hill Dickinson

Hillyer McKeown

Nabarro

Pannone Corporate

Pinsents

PWC Legal

Sharpe Pritchard

Shoosmiths

Slater & Gordon

2

Squire Patton Boggs

Staffs County Council

TLT LLP

Trowers & Hamlins

Ward Haddaway

Weightmans

The Following Suppliers were awarded Contracts:

Lot 1, Civil Litigation, Prosecutions and Regulatory

Ashfords

Weightmans LLP

Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Harington Street Law Ltd

Geldards LLP

Hill Dickinson

Lot 2, Property, Planning and Environment

DLA Piper UK Ltd

Trowers & Hamlins LLP

DAC Beachcroft LLP

TLT LLP

Brabners LLP

Freeth Cartwright LLP

Lot 3, Corporate Governance, Ethical Standards and Information Law

Geldards LLP

Bevan Brittan LLP

Weightmans LLP

DAC Beachcroft LLP

Hill Dickinson

Anthony Collins LLP

Lot 4, Projects, Procurement and Commercial

Forbes

DAC Beachcroft LLP

Geldards LLP

Sharpe Pritchard

Blake Morgan LLP

Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Lot 5, Adult Social Care & Education

Weightmans LLP

Hill Dickinson

Anthony Collins LLP

Bevan Brittan LLP

Browne Jacobson LLP

- * Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date **Not yet available**
- * Start date & duration of framework

The Contract Period is 1/4/2016 to 31/3/2020

- * Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- * Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

There are no extension options

* Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

The lead officer for Sefton is David McCullough, Principal Lawyer

Please quote the reference number 2564165 in any future communications about this request.

Should you choose to request a review of the decision taken and are dissatisfied following the authority's review, you are entitled under Section 17 (7) (b) of the Act to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision notice. Further information can be found at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

John Clintworth Business Intelligence Team

www.sefton.gov.uk